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In 2020, The Straits at Whistling Straits will become the first public course 
to host the Ryder Cup in 29 years. One of Destination Kohler’s four Pete 
Dye designed courses, The Straits is sculpted along two miles of dramatically 
rugged, bunker-riddled Lake Michigan shoreline.

Borrowing influences from Irish links courses, the Straits has fescue fairways 
and massive sand dune bunkers.
 
Arguably the greatest championship course in the United States, The 
Straits at Whistling Straits® has hosted the 2004, 2010 and 2015 PGA 
Championships and the 2007 U.S. Senior Open, and it is the site of the 2020 
Ryder Cup.

2020 Ryder Cup
2015 PGA Championship
2010 PGA Championship
2007 U.S. Senior Open

2004 PGA Championship
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ARCHITECT: Pete Dye YEAR OPENED: 1998 COURSE RECORD: 63

Host of the 2020 Ryder Cup
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HOLE

1 414 408 376 359 324

2 597 574 533 506 445

3 189 182 166 154 115

4 500 490 453 418 364

5 572 542 526 506 438

6 390 354 347 341 278

7 218 208 196 183 146

8 491 455 426 405 336

9 451 446 419 388 356

OUT 3822 3659 3442 3260 2802

10 379 376 361 320 306

11 647 615 554 512 471

12 155 131 110 93 82

13 402 391 370 341 322

14 397 369 348 333 277

15 491 442 412 389 355

16 557 540 523 499 419

17 256 229 222 198 134

18 518 489 450 429 413

IN 3802 3582 3350 3114 2779

TOT 7624 7241 6792 6374 5581

NOVICE

INTERMEDIATE

ADVANCED

PIN LOCATION

TEE RATING SLOPE DRIVE

BLACK 77.2 152 > 275

GOLD 74.2 145 250-275

BLUE M 71.9
W 79.4

M 141
W 143 225-249

WHITE M 70.4
W 76.9

M 137
W 137 200-224

RED M 66.4
W 72.7

M 129
W 129 < 200
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